As of January 31, 2011, we had a net tangible book value of $.006 or $ 0 per share of common
stock, based upon 1,663,175 shares of common stock outstanding on such date.

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering represents the
difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of 1,000,000 shares of common
stock in this offering and the pro forma net tangible book value per $0.086 share of common stock
immediately after the completion of this offering, assuming the sale of all of the shares in this
offering.  After giving effect to the sale of the shares of common stock offered by us in this offering
at a public offering price of $0.25 per share, the mid-point of the range set forth on the cover page
of this prospectus, and after deducting the estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro
forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of January 31, 2011 would have been $227,716, or
$ 0.086 per share of common stock.  This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net
tangible book value of $ 0.08 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of
$ 0.164 per share to new investors in our common stock.  The following table illustrates this
dilution on a per share basis.

14

EDGAR Stream is a copyright of Issuer Direct Corporation, all rights reserved.

EDGAR Stream is a copyright of Issuer Direct Corporation, all rights reserved.

$ 0.25

$0.006

$ 0.08

$0.086

$0.164

Initial public offering price per share

Tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2010,
before giving effect to this offering

Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributed to
new investors purchasing shares in this offering

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this
offering

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of January 31, 2011 and
after giving effect to the issuance of 1,000,000 shares of common stock and (ii) the offering, in